inline
stacking
Series 700
Individual mounting Series
Manifold mounting
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
B IN A
EXH.

AA B B
IN EXH
HOW TO ORDER VALVE WITH FLOW CONTROLS
Voltage
11 120/60, 110/50
12 240/60, 220/50
22 24/50, 24/60
59 24 VDC (2.5 W)
87 24 VDC (17.1 W)
61 24 VDC (8.5 W)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
JB Rectangular connector
JD Rectangular connector with light
JA Square connector
JC Square connector with light
BA Flying leads (18”)
CA Conduit 1/2” NPS
*  Other options available, see page 349.
XX Y ZZ *SOLENOID OPERATOR �
XX Y ZZ
7XXC-XX-PX-XXYZZ
O P T I O N S
- For bottom ports (1/8” only) replace by 2.
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC125A
MAC250A
MAC500A
41,5
59,0
14,7
12,716,7
44,8
19,0
10,5
8,5
9,5
7,3
19,0
7,3
16,830,041,0
A
85,8
116,3
171,5
IN
EX
EX IN
AB
EX